payments under the contract for Construction of a Three (3) Storey Gymnasium 

(CW 2025-11-132). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Philippine Normal University now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project.  Completion of the Works is required Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

Calendar Days.  Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project.  

The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-